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No. of
Register. Date of Patent. Name and Address of Patentee. Title of Invention.

1313

1315

1318

1857.
9th May

1 lib May

1321

1322

1324

1326

1827

1328

1330

1335

1337

1339

1341

1342

1343

1347

1348

1350

1354

12th May

13th May

Francis Watkins, of the Victoria-
works, Smethwick, near Birming-
ham

John Pym, of Pimlico, in the county
of Middlesex, Gentleman

James John Myers, of 17, Bugle-
street and Caxton Machine Works,
back of the Walls, both in the
town and county of Southampton,
Engineer and Machinist

John Miller, of New Lanark, in
the county of Lanark, North
Britain, Mnnager

John Miller, of New Lanark, in
the county of Lanark, North
Britain, Manager

John Davies Mucklow, of Black-
ford Bridge, in the county of Lan-
caster, Calico Printer

Samuel Hallett, of Clarges-street,
Piccadilly, in the county of Mid-
dlesex

Alfred Vincent Newton, of the
Office for Patents, 66, Chancery-
lane, in the county of Middlesex,
Mechanical Draughtsman

Collinson Hall, of Knavestock, in
the county of Essex, Esquire, and
Thomas Charlton, of Brentwood,
in the same county, Engineer

Peter Armand le Comte de Fon-
taine Moreau, of London, Paris
and Brussels, Patent Solicitor

James Drysdale Malcolm, of 47,
Leicester-square

Thomas Lambert, of Short-street,
New Cut, and Obed Wakefield,
of 23, Lambeth-terrace, Lambeth,
in the county of Surrey

Richard Archibald Brooman, of
166, Fleet-street, in the city of
London, E.C., Patent Agent

William Edward Newton, of the
Office for Patents, 66, Chancery-
lane, in the county of Middlesex,
Civil Engineer

William Massey and John Smith,
of Newport, in the- county of
Salop, Engineers

William Massey, of Newport, in
the county of Salop, Engineer

Edward Eley, of the City-road
Steam and Hot Water Works,
Union-place, City-road, London,
in the county of Middlesex

Henry Tolkein, of the city of Lon-
don, and Joseph Middleton, of
Finsbury, both in the county of
Middlesex

Robert Stirling Newall, of Gates-
head, in the county of Durham

Michael Henry, of 77, Fleet-street,
in the city of London, Patent
Agent

Improvements in machinery for making
rivets, bolts and spikes

Improvements in machinery to be
employed on the water for raising
and lowering weights

A new method of regulating paper
laid on to be printed on one or both
sides at and by cylinder printing
machines by means of guides, where'
by the present waste of paper in
progress of printing is avoided

Improvements in oil cans or apparatus
for lubricating machinery

Improvements in water meters

Certain improvements in the manu-
facture of rollers or cylinders to be
employed for printing calico and
other surfaces

Improvements in pianofortes

Improved machinery for cutting
veneers

Improvements in agricultural engines
and implements used therewith for
ploughing and cultivating the soil

An improved hydraulic motor

Improvements in the construction of
buffing apparatus for railway engines
and carriages

Improvements in apparatus for draw-
ing off water and other fluids

Improvements in the preparation of
steel, and in the steeling or manufac-
ture of tyres, shafts, axles, and other
forcings

Improvements in furnaces, specially
adapted to the generation of steam
for motive-power, but applicable to
furnaces for other purposes

Improvements in machinery for
ploughing and cultivating land

Improvements in engines for the cul-
tivation of land by steam power

Improvements in the manufacture and
application of pipes for heating pur-
poses

Improvements in pianofortes

Improvements in the manufacture of
wire strands for electrical purposes

Improvements in winding weft and in
the machinery employed therein, part
of which is applicable to spinning
machinery


