	1		1.
No. of Register.	Date of Patent.	Name and Address of Patentee.	Title of Invention.
1313	1857. 9th M ay	Francis Watkins, of the Victoria- works, Smethwick, near Birming-	Improvements in machinery for making rivets, bolts and spikes
1315	,,	John Pym, of Pimlico, in the county of Middlesex, Gentleman	Improvements in machinery to be employed on the water for raising
1318	llth May	James John Myers, of 17, Bugle- street and Caxton Machine Works, back of the Walls, both in the town and county of Southampton, Engineer and Machinist	and lowering weights A new method of regulating paper laid on to be printed on one or both sides at and by cylinder printing machines by means of guides, whereby the present waste of paper in progress of printing is avoided
1321	,,	John Miller, of New Lanark, in the county of Lanark, North Britain, Manager	Improvements in oil cans or apparatus for lubricating machinery
1322	"	John Miller, of New Lanark, in the county of Lanark, North Britain, Manager	Improvements in water meters
1324	,,	John Davies Mucklow, of Black- ford Bridge, in the county of Lan- caster, Calico Printer	Certain improvements in the manufacture of rollers or cylinders to be employed for printing calico and other surfaces
1826	10	Samuel Hallett, of Clarges-street, Piccadilly, in the county of Mid- dlesex	Improvements in pianofortes
1827	**	Alfred Vincent Newton, of the Office for Patents, 66, Chancery- lane, in the county of Middlesex, Mechanical Draughtsman	Improved machinery for cutting veneers
1328	39	Collinson Hall, of Knavestock, in the county of Essex, Esquire, and Thomas Charlton, of Brentwood, in the same county, Engineer	Improvements in agricultural engines and implements used therewith for ploughing and cultivating the soil
1330	12th May	Peter Armand le Comte de Fon- taine Moreau, of London, Paris and Brussels, Patent Solicitor	An improved hydraulic motor
1335	99	James Drysdale Malcolm, of 47, Leicester-square	Improvements in the construction of buffing apparatus for railway engines and carriages
1337	,,	Thomas Lambert, of Short-street, New Cut, and Obed Wakefield, of 23, Lambeth-terrace, Lambeth, in the county of Surrey	Improvements in apparatus for draw- ing off water and other fluids
1339	"	Richard Archibald Brooman, of 166, Fleet-street, in the city of London, E.C., Patent Agent	Improvements in the preparation of steel, and in the steeling or manufac- ture of tyres, shafts, axles, and other forgings
1341	99	William Edward Newton, of the Office for Patents, 66, Chancery- lane, in the county of Middlesex, Civil Engineer	Improvements in furnaces, specially adapted to the generation of steam for motive-power, but applicable to furnaces for other purposes
1342		William Massey and John Smith, of Newport, in the county of Salop, Engineers	Improvements in machinery for ploughing and cultivating land
1343	**	William Massey, of Newport, in	Improvements in engines for the cul-
1347	13th May	the county of Salop, Engineer Edward Eley, of the City-road Steam and Hot Water Works, Union-place, City-road, London, in the county of Middlesex	tivation of land by steam power Improvements in the manufacture and application of pipes for heating pur- poses
1348	2)	Henry Tolkein, of the city of London, and Joseph Middleton, of Finsbury, both in the county of Middlesex	Improvements in pianofortes
1350	99	Robert Stirling Newall, of Gates- head, in the county of Durham	Improvements in the manufacture of wire strands for electrical purposes
1354	6	Michael Henry, of 77, Fleet-street, in the city of London, Patent Agent	Improvements in winding weft and in the machinery employed therein, part of which is applicable to spinning machinery